# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI315398

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Patents (Reel/Frame 063558/0682)

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Barclays Bank PLC	06/21/2024

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Open Text Holdings, Inc.
Street Address:	275 Frank Tompa Drive
City:	Waterloo
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	N2L 0A1

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 45**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6792545
Patent Number:	7168000
Patent Number:	7275176
Patent Number:	7487372
Patent Number:	7657522
Patent Number:	7711728
Patent Number:	7730298
Patent Number:	7747631
Patent Number:	7752193
Patent Number:	7761635
Patent Number:	7809686
Patent Number:	7900044
Patent Number:	7933859
Patent Number:	8024333
Patent Number:	8103678
Patent Number:	8224848
Patent Number:	8238552
Patent Number:	8331555
Patent Number:	8429159
Patent Number:	8458487

PATENT REEL: 067807 FRAME: 0062

508614262

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8464057
Patent Number:	8489538
Patent Number:	8489832
Patent Number:	8554716
Patent Number:	8589419
Patent Number:	8619272
Patent Number:	8713253
Patent Number:	8806204
Patent Number:	8838969
Patent Number:	8850071
Patent Number:	8892735
Patent Number:	8955103
Patent Number:	8965886
Patent Number:	9176964
Patent Number:	9223764
Patent Number:	9350532
Patent Number:	9442975
Patent Number:	9495347
Patent Number:	9595005
Patent Number:	9600539
Patent Number:	9672243
Patent Number:	9679000
Patent Number:	9798783
Patent Number:	10169320
Patent Number:	10282410

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2127352000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2127352811

Email: mribando@skadden.com
Correspondent Name: Ms. Monique L Ribando

Address Line 1: Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP

Address Line 2: One Manhattan West

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10001-8602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	071450/602
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MS. MONIQUE RIBANDO
SIGNATURE:	MS. MONIQUE RIBANDO

DATE SIGNED:	06/21/2024	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=OTEX - 2018 TLB - Patent Release - Open Text Holdings [Executed]#page1.tif		
source=OTEX - 2018 TLB - Patent Release - Open Text Holdings [Executed]#page2.tif		
source=OTEX - 2018 TLB - Patent Release - Open Text Holdings [Executed]#page3.tif		
source=OTEX - 2018 TLB - Patent Release - Open Text Holdings [Executed]#page4.tif		

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS REEL/FRAME 063558/0682

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS (this "Release"), dated as of June 21, 2024 (the "Effective Date"), is made by Barclays Bank PLC in its capacity as Administrative Agent (in such capacity, the "Agent"), in favor of the grantor identified on the signature page hereto (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of May 30, 2018 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "2018 Credit Agreement"), with Barclays Bank PLC, as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent, and the Lenders party thereto;

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security and Pledge Agreement, dated as of January 16, 2014 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), the Grantor granted to the Agent for the ratable benefit of the Guaranteed Parties a security interest in and to the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to certain collateral, including the Collateral (as defined in the Patent Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor executed and delivered a Patent Security Agreement, dated as of April 28, 2023 (the "<u>Patent Security Agreement</u>"), for recordal with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, the Patent Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 7, 2023, at Reel/Frame 063558/0682;

WHEREAS, the Agent, having acknowledged payment in full and performance of the secured obligations by the Grantor, desires to release, discharge, terminate and cancel any and all of its security interest in the Collateral (as defined in the Patent Security Agreement), including the patents and patent applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u> to this Release (collectively, the "<u>Released Collateral</u>").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used, but not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings ascribed in or otherwise referenced in the 2018 Credit Agreement, Security Agreement or the Patent Security Agreement, as applicable.
- 2. <u>Release</u>. The Agent, without representation, recourse or warranty of any kind, hereby irrevocably releases, discharges, terminates and cancels all of its security interest in, to and under the Released Collateral arising under the Security Agreement and the Patent Security Agreement.
- 3. <u>Termination</u>. The Agent, without representation, recourse or warranty of any kind, terminates and cancels the Patent Security Agreement.
- 4. <u>Recordation</u>. The Agent hereby authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Patents record this Release.
- 5. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the law of the State of New York.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date:

Barclays Bank PLC acting in its capacity as Administrative Agent

By: David Brace

Name: David Brace

Title: Assistant Vice President

GRANTOR: OPEN TEXT HOLDINGS, INC.

**REEL: 067807 FRAME: 0066** 

## Schedule A

Grantor	Title	Patent No.
Open Text Holdings, Inc.	Enterprise Computer Investigation System	6792545
Open Text Holdings, Inc.	Automatic reconnect and reacquisition in a computer investigation system	7168000
Open Text Holdings, Inc.	Automatic reconnect and reacquisition in a computer investigation system	7275176
Open Text Holdings, Inc.	Remote power sensing for hard disk bridge controller	7487372
Open Text Holdings, Inc.	System and method for providing information navigation and filtration	7657522
Open Text Holdings, Inc.	System and method for searching for static data in a computer investigation system	7711728
Open Text Holdings, Inc.	Method and apparatus for translating information between computers having different security management	7730298
Open Text Holdings, Inc.	System and method for establishing relevance of objects in an enterprise system	7747631
Open Text Holdings, Inc.	System and Method for Building and Retrieving a Full Text Index	7752193
Open Text Holdings, Inc.	Bridge device access system	7761635
Open Text Holdings, Inc.	Electronic discovery system and method	7809686
Open Text Holdings, Inc.	Enterprise computer investigation system	7900044
Open Text Holdings, Inc.	Systems and methods for predictive coding	7933859
Open Text Holdings, Inc.	System and method for providing information navigation and filtration	8024333
Open Text Holdings, Inc.	System and method for establishing relevance of objects in an enterprise system	8103678
Open Text Holdings, Inc.	System and method for entropy-based near-match analysis	8224848
Open Text Holdings, Inc.	Password key derivation system and method	8238552
Open Text Holdings, Inc.	Hardware-implemented md5 function	8331555
Open Text Holdings, Inc.	System and method for providing information navigation and filtration	8429159
Open Text Holdings, Inc.	System and methods for format preserving tokenization of sensitive information	8458487
Open Text Holdings, Inc.	Enterprise Computer Investigation System	8464057
Open Text Holdings, Inc.	Systems and methods for predictive coding	8489538

Open Text Holdings, Inc.	System and method for duplicating electronically stored data	8489832
Open Text Holdings, Inc.	Systems and methods for predictive coding	8554716
Open Text Holdings, Inc.	System and method for establishing relevance of objects in an enterprise system	8589419
Open Text Holdings, Inc.	Automated assistive technology for the visually impaired	8619272
Open Text Holdings, Inc.	Modular storage system	8713253
Open Text Holdings, Inc.	Systems and methods for maintaining data security across multiple active domains	8806204
Open Text Holdings, Inc.	Enterprise Computer Investigation System	8838969
Open Text Holdings, Inc.	Map intuition system and method	8850071
Open Text Holdings, Inc.	Phone home servlet in a computer investigation system	8892735
Open Text Holdings, Inc.	System and method for decentralized online data transfer and synchronization	8955103
Open Text Holdings, Inc.	System and method for providing information navigation and filtration	8965886
Open Text Holdings, Inc.	Scalable deduplication system and method	9176964
Open Text Holdings, Inc.	Assistive technology for the visually impaired	9223764
Open Text Holdings, Inc.	System and method for conducting searches at target devices	9350532
Open Text Holdings, Inc.	Systems and methods for processing data stored in data storage devices	9442975
Open Text Holdings, Inc.	Systems and methods for extracting table information from documents	9495347
Open Text Holdings, Inc.	Systems and methods for predictive coding	9595005
Open Text Holdings, Inc.	Performing cross-tabulation using a columnar database management system	9600539
Open Text Holdings, Inc.	Scalable deduplication system and method	9672243
Open Text Holdings, Inc.	Generating a venn diagram using a columnar database management system	9679000
Open Text Holdings, Inc.	Performing data mining operations within a columnar database management system	9798783
Open Text Holdings, Inc.	Assistive technology for the visually impaired	10169320
Open Text Holdings, Inc.	Assistive technology for the impaired	10282410

PATENT REEL: 067807 FRAME: 0068

**RECORDED: 06/21/2024**